

Mechanical Engineering and Sciences

https://iptek.its.ac.id/index.php/jmes/index



COPYRIGHT TRANSFER AGREEMENT

Name of Principal/Corresponding Author: Putri Safina Ufaira

Address of Principal/Corresponding Author: Department of Mechanical Engineering, ITS, Sukolilo Surabaya 60111, Indonesia

Telephone: 08111555527 Fax.: -

E-mail: safina.ufaira@gmail.com

Complete List of Author(s) Name (including Corresponding Author): Putri Safina Ufaira, Putu Suwarta, Galih Bangga

Manuscript Title (including all content in any form, format or media): Numerical Study of Deflection and Stress Distribution on Composite Box Spar Structure – Application In Wind Turbine Blade

Manuscript ID No.: 10648

I/We hereby assigns to JMES The International Journal of Mechanical Engineering and Sciences all rights under copyright that may exist in and to: (a) the above Work, including any revised or expanded derivative works submitted to JMES The International Journal of Mechanical Engineering and Sciences based on the Work; and (b) any associated written or multimedia components or other enhancements accompanying the Work.

CONSENT AND RELEASE

- 1. I/We hereby grants JMES The International Journal of Mechanical Engineering and Sciences the unlimited,worldwide, irrevocable permission to use, distribute, publish, license, exhibit, record, digitize, broadcast, reproduce and archive, in any format or medium.
- 2. I/we hereby grants JMES The International Journal of Mechanical Engineering and Sciences the unlimited, worldwide, irrevocable right to use name, picture, likeness, voice and biographical information as part of the advertisement, distribution and sale of products incorporating the Work or Presentation, and releases JMES The International Journal of Mechanical Engineering and Sciences from any claim based on right of privacy or publicity.
- 3. The manuscript above is the original work and has not been published previously elsewhere or has been submitted or under consideration for publication elsewhere.
- 4. The manuscript does not contain any violation of any existing copyright or other third party right. Material used from other sources has been acknowledged and granted with permission from the copyright holder, with permission grants attached and sent to JMES The International Journal of Mechanical Engineering and Sciences.

In the event the above work is not accepted and published by the JMES The International Journal of Mechanical Engineering and Sciences or is withdrawn by the author(s) before acceptance by JMES The International Journal of Mechanical Engineering and Sciences, the foregoing copyright transfer shall become null and void and all materials embodying the Work submitted to the JMES The International Journal of Mechanical Engineering and Sciences will be destroyed.

Print or Type Name and Title of Principal/Corresponding Author here:

Monday, 30th August 2021,

Putri Safina Ufaira